

Carnoustie Golf Links 'Find a Signed Copy – Mind the Links: Golf Memories' Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter is CGLMC Ltd, a company registered in Scotland under company number SC389638 and having its registered office at Whitehall House, 33 Yeaman Shore Dundee DD1 4BJ ('Carnoustie Golf Links')
- 2. It is not available to employees of Carnoustie Golf Links, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of The Online Professional Shop merchandise.
- 3. Upon purchasing a copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' on the Carnoustie Golf Links' Online Professional Shop you will be automatically registered to be in with a chance of receiving a signed copy of the book. The opening date for registrations (by purchase) is 00.01am (GMT) on 24th June 2024 and the closing date is 11.59pm (GMT) on 28th July 2024.
- 4. Entering the 'Find a Signed Copy Mind the Links: Golf Memories' requires participants to;
 - a. Purchase a copy of '<u>Mind the Links: Golf Memories</u>' on the Carnoustie Golf Links Online Professional Shop.
- 5. Carnoustie Golf Links accepts no responsibility for any registration which cannot be completed for any reason, including technical interruption, lost in transmit, fault or site failure.
- 6. Three purchasers of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' who have purchased within the registration opening times will be sent a signed copy by random allocation.
- 7. The following will be randomly allocated:
 - a. A signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories'. Signed by Gary Player and Paul Lawrie
 - b. A signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories'. Signed by Paul Lawrie
 - c. A signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories'. Signed by Paul Lawrie
- 8. All prizes are subject to availability.
- 9. The purchasers of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' who have been randomly allocated a signed copy will find out only when the product arrives in their possession.



- 10. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 11. The decision of Carnoustie Golf Links regarding any aspect of the random allocation is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. By purchasing a copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' during the registration period, the purchaser agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 13. Carnoustie Golf Links reserves the right to hold, void, cancel, suspend, or amend the random allocation of a signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 14. Carnoustie Golf Links reserves the right to terminate or cancel the random allocation of a signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' for any reason.
- 15. Carnoustie Golf Links makes no representation or warranty regarding the quality of the book and any conditions, warranties, or other terms implied by statute or common law are hereby excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 16. Insofar as is permitted by law, Carnoustie Golf Links, its group companies, its agents or distributors, or any third party directly associated with administration of The Online Professional Shop, will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the recipient or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of registering and/or receiving a signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories', except where it is caused by a breach of statutory duty of Carnoustie Golf Links, its group companies, its agents or distributors, or any third party directly associated with administration of The Online Professional Shop, or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 17. This random allocation of a signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Meta or X. Entrants are providing information to Carnoustie Golf Links and not to Meta or X. Entrants release Meta and X for all claims and liabilities arising in respect of registering and/or receiving a signed copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories'.
- 18. Carnoustie Golf Links will use the personal information that you provide when you purchase a copy of 'Mind the Links: Golf Memories' to administer your purchase. The legal basis for processing your personal information in this way is that it is necessary for the legitimate interests of Carnoustie Golf Links. For more information about how Carnoustie Golf Links handles personal information, please see our privacy policy at www.carnoustiegolflinks.com/privacy-policy.
- 19. Carnoustie Golf Links reserves the right to make minor changes to these terms and conditions if necessary without notification.



20. This prize draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by the laws of Scotland and any and all questions or disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Scottish courts.

Last Updated: June 2024

